a. Basic EPS 272.73 346.52
 b. Dilute EPS 272.73 346.52

36.  EARNINGS PER SHARE:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

Frick India Limited

- 108 -

   (Rs. In lakhs)
 Particulars  USD JPY Total

 Financial Assets
 Cash & Cash Equivalents - - -
 Trade Receivables 164.01 - 164.01
 Other Financial Assets (Including Loans) - - -
 Financial liabilities
 Trade payables (74.35) (52.75) (127.10)
 Borrowings - - -
 Net assets / (liabilities)  89.66 (52.75)  36.91

 Exposure in foreign Currency not hedged as at March 31, 2021 :-   (Rs. In lakhs)
 Particulars  USD JPY Total

 Financial Assets
 Cash & Cash Equivalents - - -
 Trade Receivables 156.17 - 156.17
 Other Financial Assets (Including Loans) - - -
 Financial liabilities
 Trade payables (550.51) (72.17) (622.68)
 Borrowings - - -
 Net assets / (liabilities)  (394.34) (72.17)  (466.51)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency to the Indian rupees with all
other variables held constant. The impact on company's profit before tax is due to changes in the foreign exchange rate for:

   Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31,2021
   0.25%  0.25%  0.25%  0.25%
   Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 USD Sensitivity 0.22 (0.22) (0.99) 0.99
 JPY Sensitivity (0.13) 0.13 (0.18) 0.18
 Increases/ ( decrease ) in profit or loss 0.09 (0.09) (1.17) 1.17

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Summary of exchange difference accounted in statement of Profit and Loss:   (Rs. In Lakhs)

 Particulars   2021-22   2020-21

 Net foreign exchange (gain) / losses shown As Other Income   (76.16) (25.93)

` (c)  Other price Risk

 Other price risk is the risk that fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to change in market trade price. Other
 Price risk arises from financial assets such as Investment in Equity Instruments, Mutual funds and bonds valued at Fair
 values. The carrying value of such Financial Instruments are:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March 2021

 Investments in  Shares 351.74 275.68
 Investments in  Mutual Funds 1,453.44 1,441.80
 Investment in Bonds 769.42 814.53

Frick India Limited

- 109 -

II. Credit risk